The following Code does not display images or complicated formatting. Codes should be viewed online. This tool is only meant for editing.

# Chapter 72 Auctions

[HISTORY: Adopted by the City Council of the City of Saratoga Springs as Ch. 9 of the 1970 Code. Amendments noted where applicable.]

General References General penalty — See Ch. 1, Art. III. Pawnbrokers — See Ch. 159.

Peddling and soliciting — See Ch. 165.

#### § 72-1 License required; fees. [Amended 4-4-1994 by L.L. No. 1-1994]

No person, business or association shall conduct an auction in the City of Saratoga Springs without first obtaining a license from the Commissioner of Accounts of said City and paying a license fee [of \$25] per auction.

A. Fees shall be established from time to time by the City Council for the licensure of auctions. A schedule of all such fees will be available for review in the Office of the City Clerk and on the City's webpage.

B. Payment of the applicable fee under this section shall be due upon filing or renewal of the application.

#### § 72-2 Prohibited hours. [Amended 7-18-1977]

No auction shall be conducted in the City of Saratoga Springs between the hours of 1:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m., except for the public sale of horses.

### § 72-3 Time limit for filing application. [Amended 4-4-1994 by L.L. No. 1-1994]

Application for a license must be filed 10 working days prior to the date of the auction.

§ 72-4 Applicability. [Amended 7-6-1970; 4-4-1994 by L.L. No. 1-1994]

The provisions of this chapter shall not apply to sales of real estate.

## § 72-5 Penalties for offenses. [Amended 7-6-1970; 4-4-1994 by L.L. No. 1-1994]

Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this chapter shall be subject to the penalties set forth in Chapter 1, General Provisions, Article III, of this Code.

Formatted: Numbered + Level: 1 + Numbering Style: A, B, C, ... + Start at: 1 + Alignment: Left + Aligned at: 0.25" + Indent at: 0.5"